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項目地址

擬議項目

Options to Participate:

Tuesday, May 20, 2025
9:30 a..m.

For a new single-family dwelling and
two new retaining walls

8665-8675 West Appian Way

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
848 0934 5546 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/84809345546
848 0934 5546 248444

8665-8675 West Appian Way, 90046

The construction, use, and maintenance of a new, 2,081-square-foot
single-family dwelling with an attached two-car garage on a 23,965-square
foot hillside lot. The overall height as measured from the lowest point within
five (5) feet of the building is 20 feet, 8 inches. The proposed envelope height
is 19 feet, 9 inches. The proposed height within 20 feet of the front lot line as
measured from the centerline of Appian Way is 24 feet. The project proposes
to demolish two (2) existing retaining walls, keep 24 existing retaining walls,
and construct two (2) new retaining walls measuring between 5 feet, 8 inches
and 7 feet, 4 inches in height. The project proposes 319 cubic yards of cut and
5 cubic yards of fill. The project will export 314 cubic yards of soil and no
import is proposed.



• • 案例資訊 • •所要求的事項

誰會收到此通知

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. An Exemption from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Article 19, Section 15303 (Class 3) and that
there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an exception to a categorical exemption pursuant
to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2 applies;

2. Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section 12.24 X.28, a Zoning Administrator's
Determination to permit the construction, use, and maintenance of a single-family dwelling without a
minimum 20-foot-wide adjacent roadway as otherwise required by LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(i)(2);

3. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28, a Zoning Administrator's Determination to permit the
construction, use, and maintenance of a single-family dwelling without a minimum 20-foot-wide
continuous paved roadway from the driveway apron to the boundary of the hillside, as otherwise
required by LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(i)(3);

4. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.26, a Zoning Administrator's Determination to permit the
construction, use, and maintenance of two (2) retaining walls ranging in height from 5 feet, 8 inches to
7 feet, 4 inches in height and the maintenance of 24 existing retaining walls up to three (3) feet in
height in lieu of of the maximum of two (2) retaining walls no greater than 10 feet in height otherwise
permitted by LAMC Section 12.21 C.8(a);

5. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.28, a Zoning Administrator's Adjustment to permit the construction of
two (2) retaining walls with a maximum height of 7 feet, 4 inches in the required side yards within the
Hillside Area, in lieu of the maximum height of six (6) feet otherwise permitted by LAMC Section 12.22
C.20(f)(3); and

6. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.37 I, a Waiver of Dedication and Improvement of a five (5)-foot
dedication and a five (5)-foot roadway widening along Appian Way.
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